

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 808 OF 2017

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni. ..Appellant.
Versus
State of Maharashtra. ..Respondent.

Mr. Lakshyaved R. Odnekar for the Appellant.
Mrs. A. S. Pai, APP for the State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.
Date : **October 9, 2017.**

P. C. :

1. Heard. Admit.

[PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]