

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.808 OF 2017

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni	.. Appellant
V/s.	
State of Maharashtra	.. Respondent

None present.

.....

.....

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 18, 2018.

P.C. :

By order dated 23rd November, 2017 passed in Criminal Application No.1507 of 2017 (for Intervention) amendment was allowed and the advocate for the appellant was directed to amend the cause title of the Memo of Appeal and implead the intervenor as party respondent. The said amendment has not been carried out till date. Hence, time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks from today.

2 Stand over to 3rd May, 2018.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.) (S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)