

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.808 OF 2017

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni

.... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

.....

- Mr.L.R. Odhekar, Advocate for the Appellant.
- Mr.H.J. Dedhia, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 05th JUNE, 2018.**

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend.
2. One week time granted for carrying out the amendment.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)