

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2017**

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni

... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

None for Appellant.

Mr.H.J. Dedhia, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms.Priya A. Patil i/b. Mr.Gautam Kanchanpurkar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.****DATE : 17th August 2022.****PC. :**

1. None for Appellant.
2. In order to grant an opportunity to Appellant, list the Appeal on Final Hearing Board from the week commencing from 29th August 2022.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**