

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2025.08.07
14:54:42 +0300

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.808 OF 2017

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni	...Appellant
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

Ms. Pushpa Ganediwala with Anshul Agarwal for the Appellant.
Ms. S. S. Kaushik APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Akshay J. Kandarkar i/b G. T. Kanchanpurkar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 5th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 has expressed personal difficulty and requested to post the matter in the next week. The prayer is allowed.
2. Stand over to 12th August 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)	(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)
------------------------	-------------------