

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4516 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2017
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1839 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2017

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni

...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr

...Respondents

Mr Onkar D Bajaj, i/b Anima Mishra, for the Appellant.
Ms SS Kaushik, APP, for Respondent No. 1-State.
Mr Gautam Kanchanpurkar, for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 12TH AUGUST 2025.

PC:-

1. By the order dated 30th June 2025, this matter was posted for final hearing.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.08.12
14:17:02 +0530

2. Mr Bajaj, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant prays for a firm date for final hearing. This prayer is not opposed by Ms Kaushik, learned APP appearing for Respondent No. 1-State and Mr Kanchanpurkar, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2.

3. In view of the above, post the Criminal Appeal for final hearing on 9th September 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)