

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Digitally
signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2025.09.10
20:42:03
+0530

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.808 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4516 OF 2024

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni ...Appellant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Pushpa Ganediwala with Mr.Anuj Singh, Ms.Anima Mishra,
Ms.Priya P., Ms.Preeti B. and Mr.Anshu Agarwal i/b Dhaara Legal for
the Appellant.

Mr.Mayur Sonawane, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr.G.T. Kanchanpurkar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 9TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to **23rd**
September, 2025, at the end of the admission board for final hearing.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)