

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1839 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4516 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2017

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni

..... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

.... Respondents

Ms. Pushpa Ganediwala a/w. Mr. Anshu Agrawal for the Appellant.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent – State.

Mr. G.T. Kanchanpurkar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. Since the Appeal being of the year 2017, we permit the learned Counsel for the Appellant to mention the same for taking it by fixing up a date in the week commencing from **08/12/2025**.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed
by PREETI
HEERO JAYANI
Date: 2025.11.20
10:48:47 +0530