

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Appeal No. 808 of 2017
With
Interim Application No.1839 of 2024
With
Interim Application No.4457 of 2025
With
Interim Application No.4516 of 2024
In
Criminal Appeal No. 808 of 2017**

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni ... Appellant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents.

Ms. Pushpa Ganediwala a/w. Ms. Anima Mishra, Mr. Anuj Singh,
Mr. Vinod Patil, Ms. Priyanka P., Anshu Agrawal i/b. Dhaara Legal
for the appellant.
Mr. S.V.Gavand, APP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd April 2026.

P.C. :

1. The appellant has been heard. We have also heard learned AGP. The learned counsel for the Complainant is not present.
2. List the appeal for further consideration on 7th April 2026.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)