

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.808 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1839 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4457 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4516 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.808 OF 2017**

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Adv. Pushpa Ganediwala a/w Adv. Anima Mishra, Adv. Anuj Singh, Adv. Vinod Patil, Adv. Priyanka P., Adv. Pradyumna Agrawal, Adv. Anshu Agrawal, Adv. Bhushan Shinde i/b. Dhaara Legal, for the appellant.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP, for respondent No.1-State.

Adv. S. G. Deshmukh a/w Adv. Priya A. Patil i/b. Adv. Gautam T. Kanchanpurkar, for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 7th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Deshmukh in part.

2. List the matter on 16/04/2026 at 4:45 p.m. for further consideration.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)