

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.808 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1839 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4457 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4516 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.04.24
16:48:18
+0530

Prasad Sudhakar Kulkarni

...Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Pushpa Ganediwala a/w Ms.Anima Mishra, Mr.Anuj Singh, Mr.Vinod Patil, Ms.Priyanka P., Mr.Pradyumna Agrawal, Ms.Anshu Agrawal and Mr.Ishan Agrawal i/b. Dhaara Legal, Advocates for Appellant / Applicant.

Mr.S.V.Gavand, APP, for Respondents – State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 24th APRIL 2026

P.C. :-

List on 30th April 2026 for further consideration and passing orders / part heard.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)